
 

 

 

 

 
 
 
 
 
 

Product Change Notification 
 

 
 TE Connectivity  

Product Change Notification: E-16-018226-C 

 
 

 

PCN Date:  08-JUN-17

 

TE would like to inform you of the following change(s) to the listed TE Connectivity Product. In case of any further questions about this change(s), please contact your TE 
Connectivity Sales Engineer. Affected part, drawing and/or specification numbers are listed on the attached sheet(s). 

 

 
General Product Description: 

CHAMP 050 SERIES CONNECTOR 
 

 
Description of Changes 

The following part numbers are being obsoleted (obsolete status). A last time buy opportunity is provided as per the dates stated thereafter. Please note that new conditions 
may apply, please contact your local customer sales representative for a quotation 

 

 
Reason for Cancellation: 

some customer request longer last order date to 2017 August from 2017 June. 

 
 
 

Part Number(s) being Modified: 

Part Number 
Part Discontinued per 

PCN 
2-5175887-1 YES 
2-5175887-4 YES 
3-5175677-0 YES 
5-5175472-3 YES 
5175472-5 YES 
5175472-6 YES 
5175472-9 YES 
5175474-9 YES 
5175677-8 YES 
5917738-1 YES 
5917738-2 YES 

 
Customer 
Drawing 

 
Customer Part 

Number 

 
Alias Part 
Number(s) 

 
Substitute Part 

Number 

 
Substitute Alias Part 

Number(s) 

 
Description Of 

Difference 

 
The documents listed below are being modified. Related parts that are not explicitly listed on this PCN are not being modified or discontinued as per the PCN. The Last Order 

Date, Last Ship Date, First Date to Ship Changed Parts and last date for Mixed Shipments apply only to parts explicitly listed on this PCN. 
 

 
Customer Drawing(s) Being Modified: 

Drawing Number   Related Part Number   Customer Part NumberCurrent RevisionNew Revision 
 

5175472 5-5175472-3, 5175472-5 B 
5175474 5175474-9 R 

5175677 3-5175677-0 A1 
5175887 2-5175887-4, 2-5175887-1 P 
5917738 5917738-1, 5917738-2 P 

 
 

   

Part Number(s) being Modified: 

Part 
Number 

Part Discontinued per 
PCN 

Customer 
Drawing 

Customer Part 
Number 

Alias Part 
Number(s) 

Substitute Part 
Number 

Substitute Alias Part 
Number(s) 

Description Of 
Difference 

3-5175677-0 YES 
 
 
 
 
 

   



 

 

 

 

 
 
 
 

Part 
Number 

Part Discontinued per 
PCN 

Customer 
Drawing 

Customer Part 
Number 

Alias Part 
Number(s) 

Substitute Part 
Number 

Substitute Alias Part 
Number(s) 

Description Of 
Difference 

2-5175887-1 YES 
2-5175887-4 YES 
3-5175677-0 YES 
5-5175472-3 YES 
5175472-5 YES 
5175472-6 YES 
5175472-9 YES 
5175474-9 YES 
5175677-8 YES 
5917738-1 YES 
5917738-2 YES 

 
 

The documents listed below are being modified. Related parts that are not explicitly listed on this PCN are not being modified or discontinued as per the PCN. The Last Order 
Date, Last Ship Date, First Date to Ship Changed Parts and last date for Mixed Shipments apply only to parts explicitly listed on this PCN. 

 

 
Customer Drawing(s) Being Modified: 

Drawing NumberRelated Part Number Customer Part NumberCurrent RevisionNew Revision 
 

5175472 5-5175472-3 B 
5175474 5175474-9 R 

5175677 3-5175677-0 A1 
5175887 2-5175887-1 P 
5917738 5917738-1 P 

 
 

   

Part Number(s) being Modified: 
 

Part 
Number 

Part Discontinued per 
PCN 

Customer 
Drawing 

Customer Part 
Number 

Alias Part 
Number(s) 

Substitute Part 
Number 

Substitute Alias Part 
Number(s) 

Description Of 
Difference 

2-5175887-1 YES 
2-5175887-4 YES 
5-5175472-3 YES 
5175472-5 YES 
5175472-6 YES 
5175474-9 YES 
5917738-2 YES 

 
The documents listed below are being modified. Related parts that are not explicitly listed on this PCN are not being modified or discontinued as per the PCN. The Last Order 

Date, Last Ship Date, First Date to Ship Changed Parts and last date for Mixed Shipments apply only to parts explicitly listed on this PCN. 
 

 
Customer Drawing(s) Being Modified: 

Drawing NumberRelated Part Number Customer Part NumberCurrent RevisionNew Revision 
5175472 5-5175472-3 B 
5175474 5175474-9 R 
5175887 2-5175887-1 P 
5917738 5917738-2 P 

 
 

   

Part Number(s) being Modified: 
 

Part 
Number 

Part Discontinued per 
PCN 

Customer 
Drawing 

Customer Part 
Number 

Alias Part 
Number(s) 

Substitute Part 
Number 

Substitute Alias Part 
Number(s) 

Description Of 
Difference 

2-5175887-1 YES 
2-5175887-4 YES 
5-5175472-3 YES 
5175472-5 YES 
5175472-6 YES 
5175472-9 YES 
5175474-9 YES 
5175677-8 YES 
5917738-1 YES 
5917738-2 YES 



 

 

 

 

 
 
 
 
 
 

   

Part Number(s) being Modified: 

Part 
Number 

Part Discontinued per 
PCN 

Customer 
Drawing 

Customer Part 
Number 

Alias Part 
Number(s) 

Substitute Part 
Number 

Substitute Alias Part 
Number(s) 

Description Of 
Difference 

2-5175887-1 YES 
2-5175887-4 YES 
5-5175472-3 YES 
5175472-5 YES 
5175472-6 YES 
5175474-9 YES 
5917738-2 YES 

 
 

The documents listed below are being modified. Related parts that are not explicitly listed on this PCN are not being modified or discontinued as per the PCN. The Last Order 
Date, Last Ship Date, First Date to Ship Changed Parts and last date for Mixed Shipments apply only to parts explicitly listed on this PCN. 

 

 
Customer Drawing(s) Being Modified: 

Drawing NumberRelated Part Number Customer Part NumberCurrent RevisionNew Revision 
5175472 5175472-5 B 
5175887 2-5175887-4 P 
5917738 5917738-2 P 


