

Product Change Notification

TE Connectivity

Product Change Notification: E-16-018226-C

PCN Date: 08-JUN-17

TE would like to inform you of the following change(s) to the listed TE Connectivity Product. In case of any further questions about this change(s), please contact your TE Connectivity Sales Engineer. Affected part, drawing and/or specification numbers are listed on the attached sheet(s).

General Product Description:	
CHAMP 050 SERIES CONNECTOR	

Description of Changes

The following part numbers are being obsoleted (obsolete status). A last time buy opportunity is provided as per the dates stated thereafter. Please note that new conditions may apply, please contact your local customer sales representative for a quotation

Reason for Cancellation:

some customer request longer last order date to 2017 August from 2017 June.

Part Number(s) being Modified:

Part Number	Part Discontinued per PCN	Customer Drawing	Customer Part Number	Alias Part Number(s)	Substitute Part Number	Substitute Alias Part Number(s)	Description Of Difference
2-5175887-1	-	Diamig	Humbor		Humbor	(b)	Dinoronoo
2-5175887-4	YES						
<u>3-5175677-0</u>	YES						
<u>5-5175472-3</u>	YES						
<u>5175472-5</u>	YES						
<u>5175472-6</u>	YES						
<u>5175472-9</u>	YES						
<u>5175474-9</u>	YES						
<u>5175677-8</u>	YES						
<u>5917738-1</u>	YES						
<u>5917738-2</u>	YES						

The documents listed below are being modified. Related parts that are not explicitly listed on this PCN are not being modified or discontinued as per the PCN. The Last Order Date, Last Ship Date, First Date to Ship Changed Parts and last date for Mixed Shipments apply only to parts explicitly listed on this PCN.

Customer Drawing(s) Being Modified:

Drawing Number	Related Part Number	Customer Part Number	Current Revision	New Revision
5175472	5-5175472-3, 5175472-5		В	
5175474	5175474-9		R	
5175677	3-5175677-0		A1	
5175887	2-5175887-4, 2-5175887-1		Р	
5917738	5917738-1, 5917738-2		Р	

Part Number(s) being Modified:

Part	Part Discontinued per	Customer	Customer Part	Alias Part	Substitute Part	Substitute Alias Part	Description Of
Number	PCN	Drawing	Number	Number(s)	Number	Number(s)	Difference
3-5175677-0	YES						

Part	Part Discontinued per	Customer	Customer Part	Alias Part	Substitute Part	Substitute Alias Part	Description Of
Number	PCN	Drawing	Number	Number(s)	Number	Number(s)	Difference
2-5175887-1	YES						
2-5175887-4	YES						
3-5175677-0	YES						
5-5175472-3	YES						
<u>5175472-5</u>	YES						
<u>5175472-6</u>	YES						
<u>5175472-9</u>	YES						
<u>5175474-9</u>	YES						
<u>5175677-8</u>	YES						
<u>5917738-1</u>	YES						
<u>5917738-2</u>	YES						

The documents listed below are being modified. Related parts that are not explicitly listed on this PCN are not being modified or discontinued as per the PCN. The Last Order Date, Last Ship Date, First Date to Ship Changed Parts and last date for Mixed Shipments apply only to parts explicitly listed on this PCN.

Customer Drawing(s) Being Modified:

Drawing Number	Related Part Number	Customer Part Number	Current Revision	New Revision
5175472	5-5175472-3		В	
5175474	5175474-9		R	
5175677	3-5175677-0		A1	
5175887	2-5175887-1		Р	
5917738	5917738-1		Р	

Part Number(s) being Modified:

Part	Part Discontinued per	Customer	Customer Part	Alias Part	Substitute Part	Substitute Alias Part	Description Of
Number	PCN	Drawing	Number	Number(s)	Number	Number(s)	Difference
2-5175887-1	YES						
2-5175887-4	YES						
5-5175472-3	YES						
5175472-5	YES						
5175472-6	YES						
5175474-9	YES						
5917738-2	YES						

The documents listed below are being modified. Related parts that are not explicitly listed on this PCN are not being modified or discontinued as per the PCN. The Last Order Date, Last Ship Date, First Date to Ship Changed Parts and last date for Mixed Shipments apply only to parts explicitly listed on this PCN.

Customer Drawing(s) Being Modified:

Drawing Number	Related Part Number	Customer Part Number	Current Revision	New Revision
<u>5175472</u>	5-5175472-3		В	
<u>5175474</u>	5175474-9		R	
5175887	2-5175887-1		D	
59177 <u>38</u>	5917738-2		þ	

Part Number(s) being Modified:

Part	Part Discontinued per	Customer	Customer Part	Alias Part	Substitute Part	Substitute Alias Part	Description Of
Number	PCN	Drawing	Number	Number(s)	Number	Number(s)	Difference
2-5175887 -1	YES						
2-5175887-4	YES						
5-5175472-3	YES						
5175472-5	YES						
5175472-6	YES						
5175472-9	YES						
5175474-9	YES						
5175677-8	YES						
5917738-1	YES						
5917738-2	YES						

Part Number(s) being Modified:

Part	Part Discontinued per	Customer	Customer Part	Alias Part	Substitute Part	Substitute Alias Part	Description Of
Number	PCN	Drawing	Number	Number(s)	Number	Number(s)	Difference
2-5175887-1	YES						
2-5175887-4	YES						
5-5175472-3	YES						
<u>5175472-5</u>	YES						
<u>5175472-6</u>	YES						
<u>5175474-9</u>	YES						
<u>5917738-2</u>	YES						

The documents listed below are being modified. Related parts that are not explicitly listed on this PCN are not being modified or discontinued as per the PCN. The Last Order Date, Last Ship Date, First Date to Ship Changed Parts and last date for Mixed Shipments apply only to parts explicitly listed on this PCN.

Customer Drawing(s) Being Modified:

Drawing Number	Related Part Number	Customer Part Number	Current Revision	New Revision
<u>5175472</u>	5175472-5		В	
<u>5175887</u>	2-5175887-4		þ	
<u>5917738</u>	5917738-2		þ	